
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031547-2025 

Tender

PROVISION OF WATER TANKS MAINTENANCE AT THE
BRITISH HIGH COMMISSION PRETORIA

Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Office

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-031547
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0546b9 
Published 11 June 2025, 2:05pm

Scope 

Reference

12480

Description

The cleaning services required for each individual water tank will be determined through a
pre-works site visit conducted jointly between the Authority and the Contractor. Said
services shall be, but not limited to the 6 Monthly Water filter service (Minor service) and
Annual water storage tank cleaning & Filter replacement (Major service

Total value (estimated)

£46,430 excluding VAT

£46,430 including VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031547-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031547-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 August 2025 to 31 July 2028

Possible extension to 31 July 2029

4 years

Description of possible extension:

subject to performance

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

50514100 - Repair and maintenance services of tanks

Contract locations

ZA - South Africa

Submission 

Enquiry deadline



Page 3 to 4

24 June 2025, 2:00pm

Tender submission deadline

1 July 2025, 1:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://fcdo.bravosolution.co.uk/

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Evalution will be based on on technical and Commercial criteria

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

https://fcdo.bravosolution.co.uk


Page 4 to 4

Contracting authority 

Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Office

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXRR-8771-PHVX

King Charles Street

London

SW1A 2AH

United Kingdom

Contact name: Thabang Mokoena

Email: Thabang.Mokoena@fcdo.gov.uk

Website:
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/foreign-commonwealth-development-office

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Thabang.Mokoena@fcdo.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/foreign-commonwealth-development-office
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Foreign, Commonwealth and Development Office


		2026-02-23T20:28:16+0000
	TCPDF




